SB0511/513321/1

BY: Senator Pugh

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 511</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 7 down through "dealer;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike the comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; strike beginning with the first comma in line 13 down through the comma in line 14; strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through "LISTING" in line 15 and substitute "<u>LISTING</u>"; in lines 18 and 22, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>" and "(<u>2</u>)", respectively; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through "MANUFACTURER" in line 27.